

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4389/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2009 in CRL.P. No.
991/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

REEHANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Aprna Rohtagi Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. K. Dey,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Tanwar,Adv.
Mr. A. K. Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.
Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List the matter thereafter.(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master